



Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$935,000.00

Date: 5/9/2023
 Time: 2:17 P.M. **
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E., Director of Public Service
 Witness: R. Shultz, D. Nelson, K. Wolfe, W. Mudobo, E. McNair
 Bid Tab: D. Nelson

STATE HIGHWAY CLEARING LLC 19782 COUNTY ROAD D ARCHBOLD, OH 43502	SALEBNIEN TRUCKING & EXCAVATING, INC 9217 N. ANN ARBOR RD DUNDEE, MI 48131	MARK HAYNES CONSTRUCTION, INC 3130 STATE ROUTE 18 NORWALK, OH 44857	GEO. GRADEL CO. 3135 FRONT STREET TOLEDO, OH 43605
Bid Bond: BID BOND - FULL AMOUNT		BID BOND: 10%	

REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS												
1	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,079.00	\$25,079.00	\$17,045.00	\$17,045.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,780.00	\$6,780.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
3	SPEC	RESTORATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,560.00	\$5,560.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
4	SPEC	SWP3 INSTALLATION AND MONITORING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$18,366.00	\$18,366.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
REMOVALS												
5	202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING PAVEMENT (BIKE PATH), 16,000 SF	1,778	LF	\$15.00	\$26,670.00	\$11.00	\$19,558.00	\$4.00	\$7,112.00	\$10.00	\$17,780.00
6	202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SIDEWALK (BIKE PATH), SAWCUTTING	30	LF	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
7	202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE 32-INCH STORM SEWER	8	LF	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$16.75	\$134.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
8	202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE 18-INCH STORM SEWER	24	LF	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$16.75	\$402.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
9	202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE 12-INCH STORM SEWER	26	LF	\$22.00	\$572.00	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$16.75	\$435.50	\$80.00	\$2,080.00
10	202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE 12-INCH STORM SEWER, APP	100	LF	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$24.50	\$2,450.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
11	202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 6-INCH STORM SEWER, 10 LF EACH OUTFALL	50	LF	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.75	\$837.50	\$7.50	\$375.00
STORM SEWER												
12	611	CATCH BASIN, 2-2B WITH GRATE	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,865.00	\$8,595.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00
13	611	24-INCH DIAMETER CONCRETE YARD BASIN, WITH GRATE	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,865.00	\$8,595.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
14	611	EXISTING CATCH BASIN, RELOCATION, APP	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,025.00	\$6,050.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
15	611	6-INCH CONDUIT (TYPE B)	56	LF	\$33.00	\$1,848.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$27.75	\$1,554.00	\$53.00	\$2,968.00
16	611	12-INCH CONDUIT (TYPE C)	53	LF	\$120.00	\$6,360.00	\$60.00	\$3,180.00	\$38.00	\$2,014.00	\$63.00	\$3,339.00
17	611	12-INCH CONDUIT (TYPE B) (INSTALLATION ONLY, PIPE MATERIAL TO BE PROVIDED BY CITY, OR REUSED FROM EXISTING PIPE REMOVALS)	92	EA	\$15.00	\$1,380.00	\$40.00	\$3,680.00	\$26.00	\$2,392.00	\$42.00	\$3,864.00
18	602	ODOT HALF HEIGHT HEADWALL, HW-2.2 (12" RCP)	7	EA	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00
19	602	ODOT HALF HEIGHT HEADWALL, HW-2.2 (18" RCP)	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
20	602	ODOT HALF HEIGHT HEADWALL, HW-2.2 (32" RCP)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00



Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$935,000.00

Date: 5/9/2023
 Time: 2:17 P.M. **
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E., Director of Public Service
 Witness: R. Shultz, D. Nelson, K. Wolfe, W. Mudobo, E. McNair
 Bid Tab: D. Nelson

STATE HIGHWAY CLEARING LLC 19782 COUNTY ROAD D ARCHBOLD, OH 43502	SALEBNIEN TRUCKING & EXCAVATING, INC 9217 N. ANN ARBOR RD DUNDEE, MI 48131	MARK HAYNES CONSTRUCTION, INC 3130 STATE ROUTE 18 NORWALK, OH 44857	GEO. GRADEL CO. 3135 FRONT STREET TOLEDO, OH 43605
Bid Bond: BID BOND - FULL AMOUNT		BID BOND: 10%	

REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
EROSION CONTROL												
21	SPEC	SILT FENCE	5,200	LF	\$3.00	\$15,600.00	\$4.00	\$20,800.00	\$1.80	\$9,360.00	\$3.65	\$18,980.00
22	SPEC	STRAW WADDLES	6,462	LF	\$3.00	\$19,386.00	\$6.00	\$38,772.00	\$3.75	\$24,232.50	\$2.75	\$17,770.50
23	SPEC	INLET PROTECTION	13	EA	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$275.00	\$3,575.00
24	SPEC	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2	LS	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
WOLF CREEK MODIFICATIONS & FLOODPLAIN AREA CONSTRUCTION												
25	652	TOPSOIL STRIPPING AND STOCKPILE	9,497	CY	\$3.00	\$28,491.00	\$8.00	\$75,976.00	\$5.25	\$49,859.25	\$4.50	\$42,736.50
26	652	TOPSOIL SPREADING AND DISKING	9,497	CY	\$4.00	\$37,988.00	\$10.00	\$94,970.00	\$5.25	\$49,859.25	\$6.00	\$56,982.00
27	SPEC	TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL (TO BE REUSED FOR ROODWADS, HABITAT TREES, HABITAT SNAGS), APP	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,650.00	\$16,650.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
28	SPEC	TRANSPLANT EXISTING TREES, APP	8	EA	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
29	SPEC	TREE ROOT WAD INSTALLATION	13	EA	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$625.00	\$8,125.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00
30	SPEC	HABITAT TREE INSTALLATION	7	EA	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$710.00	\$4,970.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00
31	SPEC	HABITAT SNAG INSTALLATION	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$690.00	\$3,450.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00
32	203	EARTHWORK, NORTH AND WEST SIDES WOLF CREEK FLOODPLAIN	1	LS	\$263,064.00	\$263,064.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$197,863.00	\$197,863.00	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00
33	203	TRANSPORT EXCAVATED MATERIAL FROM NORTH & WEST FOODPLAIN EXCAVATION TO SLEDDING HILL	1	LS	\$52,232.00	\$52,232.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$28,090.00	\$28,090.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
34	203	EARTHWORK, SOUTH AND EAST SIDES OF WOLF CREEK FLOODPLAIN	1	LS	\$172,784.00	\$172,784.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$140,475.00	\$140,475.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
35	601	RIP RAP ODOT TYPE C	25	CY	\$165.00	\$4,125.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$220.00	\$5,500.00
36	703.19	ODOT TYPE B, CHOCKED WITH 50/50 NO. 1S AND NO. 2S STONE (BENDWAY WEIRS)	50	CY	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00
37	703.19	ODOT TYPE B CHOKED WITH SOIL (BENDWAY WEIR KEYS)	27	CY	\$190.00	\$5,130.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$155.00	\$4,185.00	\$285.00	\$7,695.00
38	SPEC	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, INSTALLED AND ANCHORED	12,712	SY	\$1.50	\$19,068.00	\$5.00	\$63,560.00	\$1.50	\$19,068.00	\$2.40	\$30,508.80
39	SPEC	WOOD SPLIT RAIL FENCING (3 RAIL, NO MESH)	205	LF	\$12.25	\$2,511.25	\$25.00	\$5,125.00	\$26.50	\$5,432.50	\$30.00	\$6,150.00
WOLF CREEK FLOODPLAIN AREAS - LANDSCAPING, WETLAND PLATINGS, PROJECT SIGN												
40	SPEC	UPLAND POLLINATOR SEED MIX	8.1	AC	\$1,500.00	\$12,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$34,020.00	\$3,400.00	\$27,540.00

Wolf Creek Stream Restoration at Oregon Recreation Complex



Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$935,000.00

Date: 5/9/2023
 Time: 2:17 P.M.**
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E., Director of Public Service
 Witness: R. Shultz, D. Nelson, K. Wolfe, W. Mudobo, E. McNair
 Bid Tab: D. Nelson

STATE HIGHWAY CLEARING LLC 19782 COUNTY ROAD D ARCHBOLD, OH 43502	SALENBIEN TRUCKING & EXCAVATING, INC 9217 N. ANN ARBOR RD DUNDEE, MI 48131	MARK HAYNES CONSTRUCTION, INC 3130 STATE ROUTE 18 NORWALK, OH 44857	GEO. GRADEL CO. 3135 FRONT STREET TOLEDO, OH 43605
Bid Bond: BID BOND - FULL AMOUNT		BID BOND: 10%	

REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
41	SPEC	WETLAND SEED MIX	4.4	AC	\$1,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,780.00	\$21,032.00	\$3,600.00	\$15,840.00
42	SPEC	ODOT CLASS 1 LAWN SEED MIX	18,000	SY	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.30	\$23,400.00	\$0.79	\$14,220.00
43	SPEC	EMERGENT PLUGS - 5-INCH DEEP X 2.5-INCH SQUARE (INCLUDES INSTALLATION)	1,235	EA	\$3.25	\$4,013.75	\$10.00	\$12,350.00	\$9.00	\$11,115.00	\$8.25	\$10,188.75
44	SPEC	TREES - MIN. 2 FOOT HEIGHT BARE ROOT W/ TREE SHELTER (INCLUDES INSTALLATION)	600	EA	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$16.50	\$9,900.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00
45	SPEC	SHRUBS - MIN. 1 FOOT HEIGHT BARE ROOT W/ TREE SHELTER (INCLUDES INSTALLATION)	730	EA	\$15.00	\$10,950.00	\$20.00	\$14,600.00	\$15.50	\$11,315.00	\$9.00	\$6,570.00
46	SPEC	SHRUBS - MIN. 18" HEIGHT CONTAINER (INCLUDES INSTALLATION)	159	EA	\$52.00	\$8,268.00*	\$65.00	\$10,335.00	\$155.00	\$24,645.00	\$52.00	\$8,268.00
47	SPEC	TREES - 2-INCH CALIPER WITH TREE SHELTER (INCLUDES INSTALLATION)	82	EA	\$800.00	\$65,600.00	\$900.00	\$73,800.00	\$705.00	\$57,810.00	\$784.00	\$64,288.00
48	SPEC	ORNAMENTAL GRASSES - 1 GALLON CONTAINER (INCLUDES INSTALLATION)	21	EA	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$86.00	\$1,806.00	\$28.00	\$588.00
49	SPEC	INVASIVE SPECIES TREATMENT (ENTIRE SITE, 2024)	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$15,660.00	\$15,660.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
50	SPEC	PROJECT SIGN, AS PER DETAIL, INCLUDES INSTALLATION	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,214.00	\$4,428.00	\$2,597.00	\$5,194.00
PAVEMENT AND BIKE PATH												
51	448	1 1/4 INCH ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	73	CY	\$275.00	\$20,075.00	\$325.00	\$23,725.00	\$302.50	\$22,082.50	\$275.00	\$20,075.00
52	407	TRACKLESS TACK, SURFACE COURSE (0.06 GAL/SQ.YD)	126	GAL	\$2.50	\$315.00	\$5.00	\$630.00	\$3.35	\$422.10	\$3.00	\$378.00
53	448	1 3/4 INCH ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE	102	CY	\$275.00	\$28,050.00	\$300.00	\$30,600.00	\$280.50	\$28,611.00	\$235.00	\$23,970.00
54	304	ODOT 304 AGGREGATE BASE, 8-INCH	467	CY	\$35.00	\$16,345.00	\$50.00	\$23,350.00	\$56.00	\$26,152.00	\$52.00	\$24,284.00
55	203	EARTHWORK BIKE PATH GRADING	6,642	CY	\$3.00	\$19,926.00	\$8.00	\$53,136.00	\$4.65	\$30,885.30	\$4.25	\$28,228.50
56	204	ODOT ITEM 203 & 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION AND PROOF ROLLING	2,094	SY	\$1.00	\$2,094.00	\$10.00	\$20,940.00	\$1.25	\$2,617.50	\$0.68	\$1,423.92
BASE BID TOTAL:								\$1,408,041.00		\$1,018,977.90		\$1,025,109.97
ALTERNATE 1 - Eng. Estimate: \$98,500.00												
ALT 1	SPEC	50 FOOT SPAN X 10 FOOT WIDE CONTECH CONNECTOR BRIDGE W/ FOUNDATIONS	1	LS	\$133,700.00	\$133,700.00	\$168,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$184,295.00	\$184,295.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00
ALTERNATE 2 - Eng. Estimate: \$126,465.00												
ALT 2	SPEC	75 FOOT SPAN X 10 FOOT WIDE CONTECH CONNECTOR BRIDGE W/ FOUNDATIONS	1	LS	\$162,600.00	\$162,600.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$228,341.00	\$228,341.00	\$169,000.00	\$169,000.00



Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$935,000.00

Date: 5/9/2023
 Time: 2:17 P.M. **
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E., Director of Public Service
 Witness: R. Shultz, D. Nelson, K. Wolfe, W. Mudobo, E. McNair
 Bid Tab: D. Nelson

STATE HIGHWAY CLEARING LLC 19782 COUNTY ROAD D ARCHBOLD, OH 43502	SALEBNIEN TRUCKING & EXCAVATING, INC 9217 N. ANN ARBOR RD DUNDEE, MI 48131	MARK HAYNES CONSTRUCTION, INC 3130 STATE ROUTE 18 NORWALK, OH 44857	GEO. GRADEL CO. 3135 FRONT STREET TOLEDO, OH 43605
Bid Bond: BID BOND - FULL AMOUNT		BID BOND: 10%	

REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
ALTERNATE 3, 3A - Eng. Estimate: \$27,880.00												
ALL ALT 3 ITEMS	SPEC	AGRICULTURAL DRAIN INTERCEPTOR - TOTAL FOR ALL ALTERNATE 7 ITEMS	1	LS	\$27,880.00	\$27,880.00	\$33,456.00	\$33,456.00	\$32,041.00	\$32,041.00	\$41,820.00	\$41,820.00
	611	6-INCH PERFORATED AGRICULTURAL DRAIN INTERCEPTOR, ODOT TYPE E 707.32	2,480	LF	\$10.00	\$24,800.00	\$12.00	\$29,760.00	\$11.15	\$27,652.00	\$15.00	\$37,200.00
	611	6-INCH PERFORATED AGRICULTURAL DRAIN INTERCEPTOR, ODOT TYPE E 707.33	308	LF	\$10.00	\$3,080.00	\$12.00	\$3,696.00	\$14.25	\$4,389.00	\$15.00	\$4,620.00
ALTERNATE 4 - Eng. Estimate: \$214,078.05												
ALT 4	SPEC	BOARDWALK AND VIEWING PLATFORM (INCLUDING 35 HELICAL PILES)	1	LS	\$242,428.20	\$242,428.20	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$294,800.00	\$294,800.00	\$232,548.00	\$232,548.00
ALTERNATE 4A - Eng. Estimate: \$39,375.00												
ALT 4A	SPEC	DEDUCT FOR ALTERNATE BOARDWALK FOUNDATION TYPES FOR ALTERNATE 4	1	LS	-\$28,350.00	-\$28,350.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	-\$25,000.00	-\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
ALTERNATE 4B - Eng. Estimate: \$263,400.00												
ALT 4B	SPEC	ADDITIONAL 200 FEET OF BOARDWALK, NORTHEAST SIDE (INCLUDING 40 HELICAL PILES)	1	LS	\$295,828.69	\$295,828.69	\$233,150.00	\$233,150.00	\$269,500.00	\$269,500.00	\$204,643.00	\$204,643.00
ALTERNATE 4C - Eng. Estimate: \$45,000.00												
ALT 4C	SPEC	DEDUCT FOR ALTERNATE BOARDWALK FOUNDATION TYPES FOR ALTERNATE 4B	1	LS	-\$32,428.69	-\$32,428.69	\$50,600.00	\$50,600.00	-\$24,000.00	-\$24,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
ALTERNATE 5 - Eng. Estimate: \$5,040.00												
ALT 5	SPEC	WEST SIDE WALKING PATH - 512 LF OF 5 FOOT WIDE WALKING TRAIL (2" ODOT 411, 6" ODOT 304), APP	1	LS	\$4,969.00	\$4,969.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,164.00	\$5,164.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
ALTERNATE 5A - Eng. Estimate: \$43,600.00												
ALT 5A	SPEC	EAST SIDE AND MOUND WALKING PATH - 4,415 LF OF 5 FOOT WIDE WALKING TRAIL (2" ODOT 411, 6" ODOT 304), APP	1	LS	\$42,735.00	\$42,735.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$42,498.10	\$42,498.10	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
ALTERNATE 6 - Eng. Estimate: \$21,000.00												
ALT 6	SPEC	90 LF OF BIOSWALE, APP	1	LS	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,913.30	\$15,913.30	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
ALTERNATE 7, 7A, 7B, 7C, 7D - Eng. Estimate: \$40,235.00												
ALL ALT 7 ITEMS	SPEC	CONSTRUCTED WETLAND - TOTAL FOR ALL ALTERNATE 7 ITEMS	1	LS	\$39,388.00*	\$39,388.00*	\$104,470.00	\$104,470.00	\$48,335.90	\$48,335.90	\$34,030.00*	\$34,030.00*
	611	ALT 7 - 12-INCH CONDUIT TYPE C	76	LF	\$13.00	\$988.00	\$70.00	\$5,320.00	\$42.50	\$3,230.00	\$55.00	\$4,180.00
	611	ALT 7A - 6-INCH CONDUIT TYPE C	200	LF	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00



Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$935,000.00

Date: 5/9/2023
 Time: 2:17 P.M.**
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E., Director of Public Service
 Witness: R. Shultz, D. Nelson, K. Wolfe, W. Mudobo, E. McNair
 Bid Tab: D. Nelson

STATE HIGHWAY CLEARING LLC 19782 COUNTY ROAD D ARCHBOLD, OH 43502	SALEMBIEN TRUCKING & EXCAVATING, INC 9217 N. ANN ARBOR RD DUNDEE, MI 48131	MARK HAYNES CONSTRUCTION, INC 3130 STATE ROUTE 18 NORWALK, OH 44857	GEO. GRADEL CO. 3135 FRONT STREET TOLEDO, OH 43605
--	---	--	---

Bid Bond: BID BOND - FULL AMOUNT BID BOND: 10% BID BOND - FULL AMOUNT BID BOND: 10%

REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	SPEC	ALT 7B - AGRI-DRAIN INLINE WATER CONTROL STRUCTURE AND INSTALLATION	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,853.00	\$4,853.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
	SPEC	ALT 7C - 6-INCH GATE VALVE AND STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,778.20	\$2,778.20	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	203	ALT 7D - EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT (INCLUDING 4,100 CY EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT TO SLEDDING HILL AND 1,450 CY TOPSOIL REMOVAL, STOCKPILING, AND PLACEMENT)	1	LS	\$29,500.00*	\$29,500.00*	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$29,874.70	\$29,874.70	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00*

***DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURES**

****BID OPENING WAS DELAYED BY 17 MINUTES DUE TO WAITING FOR A BID FROM STATE HIGHWAY CLEARING LLC TO BE DELIVERED BY OREGON POLICE OFFICER TED MOORE, OFFICER MOORE RECEIVED THE BID FROM THE BIDDER AT 1:53PM WHILE RESPONDING TO A VEHICLE ACCIDENT INVOLVING THE BIDDER'S DELIVERY PERSON**